Yale
Stand-on Moving Mast Reach Truck
FBR20-30SZ / 2000-3000KG
Features
The design is centred around enhanced comfort and
intuitive operation. The operator compartment has been
carefully designed to maximise efficiency, while reducing

ar
k 1.1 Manufacturer YALE YALE YALE
1.2 Model designation FBR20SZ FBR25SZ FBR30SZ
1.5 Rated capacity Kg 2000 2500 3000
1.4 Operator Type Stand Stand Stand
1.6 Load center mm 500 500 500
1.9 Wheelbase Y (mm) 1525 1700 1800
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Unladen Weight Kg 2960 3010 3200
2.2 Axle loading (reach in), unladen front/rear Kg 960 / 2000 910 / 2100 995 / 2270
2.3 Axle loading (reach out), unladen front/rear Kg 1300 / 1660 1225 / 1785 1405 / 1860
Ty
re
s,
 c
ha
ss
is
3.1 Tyre Type Solid Solid Solid
3.2 Tyre size, front 267 x 114U 267 x 135U 267 x 135U
3.3 Tyre size, rear 394 x 152R 394 x 152R 394 x 152R
3.4 Caster size 204 x 74R 204 x 74R 204 x 74U
3.5 Number of wheels, front / drive / caster 2 / 1 / 2 2 / 1 / 2 2 / 1 / 2
3.6 Tread, front b10 (mm) 1080 1075 1075
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 725 725 725
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage , forward α / back β degrees 3 / 5 3 / 5 3 / 5
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 1995 1995 2020
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150 155
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3000 3000 3000
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 3950 3950 3955
4.7 Height to top of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2270 2270 2270
4.19 Overall length (with forks) l1 (mm) 2210 2210 2310
4.2 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1290 1290 1392
Length to top of outrigger l3 (mm) 1915 2090 2190
4.21 Overall width b1 (mm) 1190 1210 1210
Outrigger width b2 (mm) 1190* 1190* 1230
4.22 Fork dimensions s / e / l (mm) 40 / 122 / 920 40 / 122 / 920 45 / 122 / 920
4.23 Fork carriage (hook) Fork carriage DIN 15173. Class, A / B 2A 2A 3A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 838 838 838
4.25 Distance between fork-arms min / max b5 (mm) 250 / 780 250 / 780 250 / 780
4.28 Stroke (Reach distance) l4 (mm) 665 840 840
Height Outrigger h7 (mm) 290 290 290
4.32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 90 90 90
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1775 1950 2045
Front overhang S (mm) 190 190 190
4.33 Minimum right-angled aisle width L1100 x W1100 pallet 1810 1900 1950
4.34 Right-angled stacking aisle width L1100 x W1100 pallet 2760 2760 2850
4.42 Step height K (mm) 320 320 320
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
 d
at
a
5.1 Travel speed laden / unladen km / h 9 / 9.5 9 / 9.5 9 / 9.5
5.2 Lifting speed laden / unladen m / s 0.315 / 0.5 0.295 / 0.5 0.245 / 0.415
5.3 Lowering speed laden / unladen m / s 0.51 / 0.56 0.51 / 0.56 0.54 / 0.49
5.7 Gradeability, laden / unladen @ 1.5 km/h % 13 / 23 13 / 23 11 / 23
5.10 Service brake, mechanical / hydraulic / electric /
pneumatic Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical
Foot / hand / deadman brake Deadman Deadman Deadman